

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$6.00

WINDHOEK - 13 December 2017

No. 6487

CONTENTS

GOVERNMENT NOTICE

No. 319 Publication of proposed change of name, abbreviated name and distinctive symbol of DTA of Namibia: Electoral Act, 2014

Government Notice

ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF NAMIBIA

No. 319

PUBLICATION OF PROPOSED CHANGE OF NAME, ABBREVIATED NAME AND DISTINCTIVE SYMBOL OF DTA OF NAMIBIA: ELECTORAL ACT, 2014

In terms of section 138(2) of the Electoral Act, 2014 (Act No. 5 of 2014), I -

- (a) give notice that the DTA of Namibia gave notice, in terms of subsection (1) of that section, of its intention to change its name, its abbreviated name and its distinctive symbol, as set out in the Schedule; and
- (b) call upon registered political parties who intend to make objections to the proposed changes referred to in subparagraph (a), to lodge objections including reasons for objections, within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice, to the office of the Electoral Commission, 67-71 Van Rhijn Street, Windhoek North, Khomas.

P. J. ISAAK CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF NAMIBIA

Windhoek, 30 November 2017

Page

1

2017

SCHEDULE

CURRENT PARTICULARS AND PROPOSED CHANGES

The current particulars and the proposed changes are as follows -

- (a) Current name: DTA OF NAMIBIA Proposed new name: POPULAR DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT
- (b) Current abbreviated name: DTA OF NAMIBIA Proposed new abbreviated name: PDM
- (c) Current distinctive symbol:



Proposed distinctive symbol:

